thereunder benefiting the developer’s second phase of VC Acres on or 

adjacent or Franklin County Parcel ID No. 010-302731. ($0.00)

CA-17 3171-2025 To authorize the Director of the Department of Development to enter 

into the TIF Agreement with Vista Village, Inc. for up to four hundred 

fifty thousand dollars ($450,000.00) to reimburse them for property 

acquisition, soft costs, and construction costs in relation to the 

extension of Askins Road within the public right-of-way through the site 

and Vista Village development; to authorize the transfer, appropriation,